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ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUALS REMAINING BUDGET


Department 8000 - Youth Subsidy
 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 22,235$                   


REVENUE
3803 Contributions* -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Revenue -$                         -$                 -$                             


EXPENDITURES
4120 Other Supplies & Materials -$                         -$                 -$                             


4210 Contract Services -$                         1,035$             1,035$                         


4990 Other Community Support -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Expenditures -$                       1,035$           1,035$                      


 ENDING FUND BALANCE 21,200$                       


Department 8001 - Senior Subsidy
 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 6,242$                     


REVENUE
3803 Senior Subsidy Donations* -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Revenue -$                         -$                 -$                             


EXPENDITURES
4120 Other Supplies & Materials -$                         -$                 -$                             
4210 Contract Services -$                         -$                 -$                             
4990 Other Community Support -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Expenditures -$                         -$                 -$                             


 ENDING FUND BALANCE 6,242$                         


Department 8002 - Yountville Arts
 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 60,629$                   beg. balance includes the 


    $33,335.30 FY21/22 transfer
REVENUE


3803 Art Fund Donations & Contributions** -$                         800$                800$                            
3900 Yountville Transfers & Contributions -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Revenue -$                         800$                800$                            


EXPENDITURES
4120 Other Supplies & Materials -$                         -$                 -$                             
4210 Contract Services -$                         25$                  25$                               
4990 Other Community Support -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Expenditures -$                         25$                  25$                              


 ENDING FUND BALANCE 61,404$                       


TOWN OF YOUNTVILLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION


Fund 85 - Department 8000 - 8006


Financial Statement as of June 30, 2023
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Department 8003 - Community Fund
 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 2,509$                     


REVENUE
3803 Donations/Contributions -$                         -$                 -$                             
3899 Town Sponsorship -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Revenue -$                         -$                 -$                             


EXPENDITURES
4120 Other Supplies & Materials -$                         -$                 -$                             
4210 Contract Services -$                         -$                 -$                             
4225 Bank & Fiscal Agent Fees -$                         120$                120$                            
4210 Contract Services -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Expenditures -$                         120$                120$                            


 ENDING FUND BALANCE 2,389$                         


Department 8004 - Bocce Club Improvements
 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,020$                     


REVENUE
3803 Donations/Contributions -$                         -$                 -$                             
3899 Town Sponsorship -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Revenue -$                         -$                 -$                             


EXPENDITURES
4120 Other Supplies & Materials -$                         -$                 -$                             
4210 Contract Services -$                         -$                 -$                             
4225 Bank & Fiscal Agent Fees -$                         -$                 -$                             
4210 Contract Services -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Expenditures -$                         -$                 -$                             


 ENDING FUND BALANCE 3,020$                         


Department 8005 - Community Thanksgiving Fund
 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,317$                     


REVENUE
3803 Donations/Contributions -$                         1,495$             1,495$                         
3899 Town Sponsorship -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Revenue -$                         1,495$             1,495$                         


EXPENDITURES
4120 Other Supplies & Materials -$                         2,931$             2,931$                         
4210 Contract Services -$                         -$                 -$                             
4225 Bank & Fiscal Agent Fees -$                         -$                 -$                             
4210 Contract Services -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Expenditures -$                         2,931$             2,931$                         


 ENDING FUND BALANCE 1,881$                         
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Department 8006 - Friends of the Yountville Library


 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 33,232$                   


REVENUE


3803 Donations/Contributions -$                         5,735$             5,735$                         


3808 Book Sales -$                         1,278$             1,278$                         


3809 Friends of the YV Library Membership -$                         200$                200$                            


3900 Yountville Transfers & Contributions -$                         -$                 -$                             


Total Revenue -$                         7,213$             7,213$                         


EXPENDITURES


4120 Other Supplies & Materials -$                         4,616$             4,616$                         


Total Expenditures -$                         4,616$             4,616$                         


 ENDING FUND BALANCE 35,829$                       


* Moved from Youth Subsidy Program (Fund 80) FY 18/19. 131,965$                    


** Moved from General Fund, Assigned for Arts Allocation, (01) FY 18/19.
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Detailed Trial Balance


01 to 12, 2023


General Ledger


Period:


Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance


85 T.O.Y. Community Foundation


REVENUE


85-0000-3800 Miscellaneous Revenue  0.00


85-0000-3800 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


85-0000-3900 Interfund Transfer  0.00


85-0000-3900 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-0000 REVENUE Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00


85-8000 Youth Subsidy


85-8000-3803 Donations & Contributions  0.00


85-8000-3803 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8000 REVENUE Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00


85-8001


85-8001-3803 Donations & Contributions  0.00


85-8001-3803 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8001 REVENUE Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00


85-8002


85-8002-3803 Donations & Contributions  0.00


T.O.Y.C.F. Yountville Art - Catherine Stocker TOYCF 12/8/2022#   13154812/9/2022 CR  6  62  0.00  800.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00041.12.2022


85-8002-3803 Totals: Var: -800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  800.00 -800.00


85-8002-3900 Interfund Transfer  0.00


85-8002-3900 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance


                 85-8002 REVENUE Totals:  0.00  0.00  800.00 0.00 -800.00


85-8003 Community Fund


85-8003-3803 Donations & Contributions  0.00


Art Program TY 21/22 Excess T.O.Y.C.F. Revenue  Town of Yountville#   1273458/10/2022 CR  2  67  0.00  33,335.30


Cash Receipts Batch 00052.08.2022


Correcting AJE to Move Art Fund Transfer Cash Receipt from Revenue to Due from Other Funds 8/10/2022 GL  2  224  33,335.30  0.00


85-8003-3803 Totals:   0.00  0.00  33,335.30  33,335.30  0.00


85-8003-3899 Town Sponsorship  0.00


85-8003-3899 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8003 REVENUE Totals:  0.00  33,335.30  33,335.30 0.00  0.00


85-8004 Bocce Club Improvements


85-8004-3803 Donations/Contributions  0.00


85-8004-3803 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8004 REVENUE Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00


85-8005 Thanksgiving Fund


85-8005-3803 Donations/Contributions  0.00


T.O.Y.C.F. Thanksgiving - Rita Simke TOYCF 11/07/2022#   13055211/7/2022 CR  5  47  0.00  200.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00033.11.2022


T.O.Y.C.F. Thanksgiving TOYCF 11/18/2022 #   13086211/21/2022 CR  5  129  0.00  50.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00089.11.2022


T.O.Y.C.F. Thanksgiving TOYCF 11/28/2022 #   13133411/30/2022 CR  5  201  0.00  1,073.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00118.11.2022


Nov '22 Venmo Transaction - Community Thanksgiving Dinner Donations 11/30/2022 GL  5  213  0.00  171.95


85-8005-3803 Totals: Var: -1,494.95  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,494.95 -1,494.95


                 85-8005 REVENUE Totals:  0.00  0.00  1,494.95 0.00 -1,494.95


85-8006 Friends of the YV Library


85-8006-3803 Donations & Contributions  0.00


F.O.Y.L. Donations FOYL 08/12/2022 #   1274178/12/2022 CR  2  93  0.00  40.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00068.08.2022


F.O.Y.L. Donations FOYL 09/19/2022 #   1286349/20/2022 CR  3  125  0.00  5.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00083.09.2022


F.O.Y.L. Donations - Winiarski Family Foundation FOYL 01/06/2023#   1325231/6/2023 CR  7  40  0.00  5,000.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00025.01.2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance


F.O.Y.L. Donations FOYL 02/10/2023 #   1338152/14/2023 CR  8  90  0.00  100.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00052.02.2023


F.O.Y.L. Donations FOYL 05/11/2023 #   1387615/12/2023 CR  11  101  0.00  100.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00065.05.2023


F.O.Y.L. Donations FOYL 05/19/2023 #   1393875/22/2023 CR  11  168  0.00  490.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00114.05.2023


85-8006-3803 Totals: Var: -5,735.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  5,735.00 -5,735.00


85-8006-3808 Book Sales  0.00


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 07/14/2022 #   1263327/15/2022 CR  1  87  0.00  94.86


Cash Receipts Batch 00058.07.2022


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 08/12/2022 #   1274178/12/2022 CR  2  93  0.00  116.30


Cash Receipts Batch 00068.08.2022


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 09/19/2022 #   1286349/20/2022 CR  3  125  0.00  92.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00083.09.2022


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 10/28/2022 #   13033610/31/2022 CR  4  204  0.00  91.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00125.10.2022


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 12/16/2022 #   13184512/21/2022 CR  6  140  0.00  223.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00082.12.2022


AJE to Adjust TOYCF Friends of Library CR#133441 1/26/2023 GL  7  229  0.00  165.63


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 02/10/2023 #   1338152/14/2023 CR  8  90  0.00  120.61


Cash Receipts Batch 00052.02.2023


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 4/7/2023 #   1358784/11/2023 CR  10  58  0.00  181.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00031.04.2023


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 05/11/2023 #   1387615/12/2023 CR  11  101  0.00  155.60


Cash Receipts Batch 00065.05.2023


F.O.Y.L. Book Sales FOYL 05/19/2023 #   1393875/22/2023 CR  11  168  0.00  38.25


Cash Receipts Batch 00114.05.2023


85-8006-3808 Totals: Var: -1,278.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,278.25 -1,278.25


85-8006-3809 Friends YV Library Membership  0.00


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees FOYL 07/14/2022 #   1263327/15/2022 CR  1  87  0.00  30.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00058.07.2022


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees FOYL 08/12/2022 #   1274178/12/2022 CR  2  93  0.00  10.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00068.08.2022


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees - Marissa Low FOYL 09/19/2022#   1286349/20/2022 CR  3  125  0.00  10.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00083.09.2022


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees FOYL 12/16/2022 #   13184512/21/2022 CR  6  140  0.00  10.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00082.12.2022


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees - Claudia Rodman FOYL 1/25/2023#   1334411/26/2023 CR  7  175  0.00  175.63


Cash Receipts Batch 00107.01.2023


AJE to Adjust TOYCF Friends of Library CR#133441 1/26/2023 GL  7  229  165.63  0.00
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees FOYL 02/10/2023 #   1338152/14/2023 CR  8  90  0.00  100.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00052.02.2023


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees FOYL 4/7/2023 #   1358784/11/2023 CR  10  58  0.00  10.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00031.04.2023


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees FOYL 05/11/2023 #   1387615/12/2023 CR  11  101  0.00  10.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00065.05.2023


F.O.Y.L. Membership Fees FOYL 05/19/2023 #   1393875/22/2023 CR  11  168  0.00  10.00


Cash Receipts Batch 00114.05.2023


85-8006-3809 Totals: Var: -200.00  0.00  0.00  165.63  365.63 -200.00


                 85-8006 REVENUE Totals:  0.00  165.63  7,378.88 0.00 -7,213.25


REVENUE Totals:                   0.00  0.00  33,500.93  43,009.13 -9,508.20


EXPENSE


85-8000 Youth Subsidy


85-8000-4120 Other Supplies & Materials  0.00


85-8000-4120 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


85-8000-4210 Contract Services  0.00


1760 -  Town Of Yountville Ck# 5284/26/2023 AP  10  198  670.00  0.00


1760 -  Town Of Yountville Ck# 5284/26/2023 AP  10  198  365.00  0.00


85-8000-4210 Totals: Var: -1,035.00  0.00  0.00  1,035.00  0.00  1,035.00


85-8000-4990 Other Community Support  0.00


85-8000-4990 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8000 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  1,035.00  0.00 0.00  1,035.00


85-8001


85-8001-4120 Other Supplies & Materials  0.00


85-8001-4120 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


85-8001-4990 Other Community Support  0.00


85-8001-4990 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8001 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00


85-8002


85-8002-4120 Other Supplies & Materials  0.00


85-8002-4120 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance


85-8002-4210 Contract Services  0.00


3643 -  Department of Justice Ck# 5316/23/2023 AP  12  152  25.00  0.00


85-8002-4210 Totals: Var: -25.00  0.00  0.00  25.00  0.00  25.00


85-8002-4990 Other Community Support  0.00


85-8002-4990 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8002 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  25.00  0.00 0.00  25.00


85-8003 Community Fund


85-8003-4120 Other Supplies & Materials  0.00


85-8003-4120 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


85-8003-4210 Contract Services  0.00


85-8003-4210 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


85-8003-4225 Bank & Fiscal Agent Fees  0.00


Jan '23 TOYCF Account ACH Positive Pay Monthly Charge 1/31/2023 GL  7  235  30.00  0.00


Feb '23 TOYCF Account ACH Positive Pay Monthly Charge 2/28/2023 GL  8  207  30.00  0.00


Mar '23 TOYCF Account ACH Positive Pay Monthly Charge 3/31/2023 GL  9  218  30.00  0.00


Apr '23 TOYCF Account ACH Positive Pay Monthly Charge 4/30/2023 GL  10  240  30.00  0.00


85-8003-4225 Totals: Var: -120.00  0.00  0.00  120.00  0.00  120.00


85-8003-4990 Other Community Support  0.00


85-8003-4990 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8003 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  120.00  0.00 0.00  120.00


85-8004 Bocce Club Improvements


85-8004-4120 Other Supplies & Materials  0.00


85-8004-4120 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


                 85-8004 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00


85-8005 Thanksgiving Fund


85-8005-4120 Other Supplies & Materials  0.00


2555 - Jeff Durham Ck# 52412/22/2022 AP  6  154  2,931.42  0.00


85-8005-4120 Totals: Var: -2,931.42  0.00  0.00  2,931.42  0.00  2,931.42


                 85-8005 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  2,931.42  0.00 0.00  2,931.42
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance


85-8006 Friends of the YV Library


85-8006-4120 Other Supplies & Materials  0.00


1488 -  Napa County Library Ck# 5237/13/2022 AP  1  70  1,000.00  0.00


1760 -  Town Of Yountville Ck# 5251/30/2023 AP  7  221  42.00  0.00


2650 -  Napa Valley Community Foundation Ck# 5274/26/2023 AP  10  198  2,500.00  0.00


1488 -  Napa County Library Ck# 5264/26/2023 AP  10  198  800.00  0.00


3636 - Myrna David Ck# 5305/24/2023 AP  11  193  227.95  0.00


2626 - Alan Tenscher Ck# 5295/24/2023 AP  11  193  46.46  0.00


85-8006-4120 Totals: Var: -4,616.41  0.00  0.00  4,616.41  0.00  4,616.41


                 85-8006 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  4,616.41  0.00 0.00  4,616.41


EXPENSE Totals:                   0.00  0.00  8,727.83  0.00  8,727.83


                  85 Totals:  0.00  43,009.13 42,228.76 0.00 -780.37


                 Report Totals:  0.00  42,228.76  43,009.13 0.00 -780.37


GL - Detailed Trial Balance (07/06/2023 -  1:37 PM) Page 6



http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:85-8006-4120

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-1-70

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-7-221

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-10-198

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-10-198

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-11-193

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-11-193
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Meeting Agenda 


Friday, July 28, 2023 
 


3:00 PM 
 


Yountville Community Foundation 
 


Carol Shirmang, Chair 
Sandy Fagan, Vice Chair 
Scott Owens, Director 


Cynthia Kapjian, Director 
Pamela Zeidell, Director 


Carol Fink, Director 
Brad Raulston, Treasurer 


Samantha Holland, Secretary 
 
 
 
 


The Town of Yountville is committed to complying with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and other similar 
federal and state laws in all respects. If, as an attendee or participant in this meeting, or in meetings on a regular 
basis, you will need special assistance beyond what is provided, the Town will provide reasonable accommodations 
for you. Individuals who need auxiliary aids or services for effective communication or participation in programs and 
services of the Town of Yountville are invited to make their needs and preferences known by contacting the Town 
Clerk at (707) 944­8851 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting. This notice is available in accessible alternate 
formats from the ADA Coordinator. 
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1. CALL TO ORDER 
   


 


2. ROLL CALL   
 
 


 
3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA 


 
 


4. INTRODUCTION OF TOWN MANAGER, BRAD RAULSTON – Foundation Treasurer 
 


 
5. FINANCIAL REPORT  
  


A. Financial Report ending June 2023 
 
 


6. NEW FUNDING REQUESTS  - None 
 


 
7. BOARD MEMBER UPDATES 


 
 


8. ADJOURNMENT 
Adjourn to the Yountville Community Foundation Meeting 
Friday, October 27, 2023 at 3 PM.  
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